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Report Summary

Reference Facilities Studied
Potential Allocation Concerns
Regional Activity Identified
FCC Database Date

Potential Allocations Concerns

Studied Facilities

Study Preferences

Reference Facility
WFAX(AM) 1220 kHz

Reference Facility

prepared May 10, 2025 for

Cavell Mertz & Associates, Inc.

Sample FAR Report

Facilities Activity Report - Executive Summary

3
1
9
9/29/2023

Potential Allocations Concern

WAYE(AM) 1220 kHz BIRMINGHAM, AL

WFAX(AM) 1220 kHz FALLS CHURCH, VA
W264DB(FM) 100.7 MHz FALLS CHURCH, VA

Ignore Other Services

Regional Activity Study Radius
Allocations Safety Margin
Report Changes Newer Than
Highlight Changes Newer Than
Study Frequency

Cavell, Mertz & Associates, I nc.

Copyright 2025

FCC File Number

BL-8942
BLFT-20161007AAF

No

100 km
32km
14 days
7 days
7 days


http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&sHours=DAY
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Reference Facility WFAX(AM) - Activity Since April 26, 2025

Call Sign Chan City, State

Type Freq File Number
WEAX(AM) Night FALLS CHURCH, VA
LIC 1220 kHz BL-8942

Power Application Type
Ant. Ht. Application Status

0.048 kW License To Cover
Application Granted

AM Allocation Activity Potentially Affecting WFAX(AM)

Call Sign Chan City, State

Type Freq File Number
WAYE(AM) Night BIRMINGHAM, AL
LIC 1220 kHz BLANK-0000254647
WAYE(AM) Day BIRMINGHAM, AL
LIC 1220 kHz BLANK-0000254647

Power Application Type
Ant. Ht. Application Status
0.075 kW Amendment
Application Granted

1.000 kW Amendment
Application Granted

AM regional activity within 100 km of WFAX(AM): (None)

FM regional activity within 100 km of WFAX(AM)

Call Sign Chan City, State

Type Freq File Number
WGTS(EFM) Ch. 220B TAKOMA PARK, MD
STA 91.9 MHz BLANK-0000270087
W228EI(EM) Ch. 228D ELDERSBURG, MD
LIC 93.5 MHz BLANK-0000269665
W260BM (FM) Ch. 260D ANNAPOLIS, MD
LIC 99.9 MHz BLFT-20110531ABN

Power Application Type
Ant. Ht. Application Status

23.5 kW Engineering Special Temporary Authority

186 m Application Granted

0.102 kW(DA) License To Cover
238.5m Application Granted

0.013 kW Amendment
131 m Application Granted (Note 1)

TV regional activity within 100 km of WFAX(AM): (None)

Cavell, Mertz & Associates, Inc.
Copyright 2025

Data Source
Expiration Date

Engineering Database
10/01/2027

Data Source
Change Type, Date

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/09/2025

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/09/2025

Data Sour ce
Change Type, Date

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/05/2025

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/01/2025

Engineering Database
L ocation 05/09/2025

Radius
Margin
100 km

32km

Distance

Bearing

1060 km
238.37°

1060 km
238.37°

Distance

Bearing

3.7km
68.87°

55.2 km
13.41°

57.5km
78.11°


http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=a442131937aa49acbec0c1b6063ebeb7&sHours=NIG
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/amDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=a442131937aa49acbec0c1b6063ebeb7&id=a442131937aa49acbec0c1b6063ebeb7
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&sHours=NIG
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/amDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&id=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&sHours=DAY
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/amDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&id=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4&id=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476&id=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7&id=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7
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Reference Facility WFAX(AM) - Activity Since April 26, 2025

Call Sign Chan City, State

Type Freq File Number
WEAX(AM) Day FALLSCHURCH, VA
LIC 1220 kHz BL-8942

Power Application Type
Ant. Ht. Application Status

5.000 kW License To Cover
Application Granted

AM Allocation Activity Potentially Affecting WFAX(AM)

Call Sign Chan City, State

Type Freq File Number
WAYE(AM) Night BIRMINGHAM, AL
LIC 1220 kHz BLANK-0000254647
WAYE(AM) Day BIRMINGHAM, AL
LIC 1220 kHz BLANK-0000254647

Power Application Type
Ant. Ht. Application Status
0.075 kW Amendment
Application Granted

1.000 kW Amendment
Application Granted

AM regional activity within 100 km of WFAX(AM): (None)

FM regional activity within 100 km of WFAX(AM)

Call Sign Chan City, State

Type Freq File Number
WGTS(EFM) Ch. 220B TAKOMA PARK, MD
STA 91.9 MHz BLANK-0000270087
W228EI(EM) Ch. 228D ELDERSBURG, MD
LIC 93.5 MHz BLANK-0000269665
W260BM (FM) Ch. 260D ANNAPOLIS, MD
LIC 99.9 MHz BLFT-20110531ABN

Power Application Type
Ant. Ht. Application Status

23.5 kW Engineering Special Temporary Authority

186 m Application Granted

0.102 kW(DA) License To Cover
238.5m Application Granted

0.013 kW Amendment
131 m Application Granted (Note 1)

TV regional activity within 100 km of WFAX(AM): (None)

Cavell, Mertz & Associates, Inc.
Copyright 2025

Data Source
Expiration Date

Engineering Database
10/01/2027

Data Source
Change Type, Date

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/09/2025

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/09/2025

Data Sour ce
Change Type, Date

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/05/2025

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/01/2025

Engineering Database
L ocation 05/09/2025

Radius
Margin
100 km

32km

Distance

Bearing

1060 km
238.37°

1060 km
238.37°

Distance

Bearing

3.7km
68.87°

55.2 km
13.41°

57.5km
78.11°


http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=a442131937aa49acbec0c1b6063ebeb7&sHours=DAY
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/amDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=a442131937aa49acbec0c1b6063ebeb7&id=a442131937aa49acbec0c1b6063ebeb7
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&sHours=NIG
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/amDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&id=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=AM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&sHours=DAY
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/amDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129&id=25076f9192df85b50192f9f935821129
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4&id=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476&id=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7&id=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7
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Reference Facility W264DB(FM) - Activity Since April 26, 2025

Call Sign Chan City, State Power Application Type
Type Freq File Number Ant. Ht. Application Status
W264DB(FM) Ch. 264D FALLSCHURCH, VA 0.1 kW(DA) License To Cover
LIC 100.7 MHz BLFT-20161007AAF 171 m Application Granted

FM Allocation Activity Potentially Affecting W264DB(FM): (None)

FM regional activity within 100 km of W264DB(FM)

Call Sign Chan City, State Power Application Type

Type Freq File Number Ant. Ht. Application Status

WGTS(EM) Ch. 220B TAKOMA PARK, MD 23.5 kW Engineering Special Temporary Authority
STA 91.9 MHz BLANK-0000270087 186 m Application Granted

W228EI(EM) Ch. 228D ELDERSBURG, MD 0.102 KW(DA) License To Cover

LIC 93.5 MHz BLANK-0000269665 238.5m Application Granted

W260BM (EM) Ch. 260D ANNAPOLIS, MD 0.013 kW Amendment

LIC 99.9 MHz BLFT-20110531ABN 131 m Application Granted (Note 1)

AM regional activity within 100 km of W264DB(FM): (None)

TV regional activity within 100 km of W264DB(FM): (None)

Cavell, Mertz & Associates, Inc.
Copyright 2025

Cavell Mertz & Associates, Inc.

Data Source
Expiration Date

Engineering Database
10/01/2027

Data Source
Change Type, Date

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/05/2025

Engineering Database
Status-Admin 05/01/2025

Engineering Database
L ocation 05/09/2025

Radius
Margin
100 km

32km

Distance

Bearing

3.7km
68.87°

55.2 km
13.41°

57.5km
78.11°


http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=af6cd3ba7e3f48c9b2adc1b6063ebeb7
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=af6cd3ba7e3f48c9b2adc1b6063ebeb7&id=af6cd3ba7e3f48c9b2adc1b6063ebeb7
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4&id=25076f919674f7eb019689cc66e906f4
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476&id=25076f91964455130196508d684c0476
http://www.fccinfo.com/CMDProEngine.php?sCurrentService=FM&tabSearchType=Appl&sAppIDNumber=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7
https://enterpriseefiling.fcc.gov/dataentry/views/public/fmDraftCopy?displayType=html&appKey=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7&id=ef8ac91b004248d88c96c1b6063ebeb7

Sample FAR Report
& Associates, Inc. (page 4 of 4)

\ VFEF Facilities Activity Report
\\ CA LL prepared May 10, 2025 for
MERTZ Cavell Mertz & Associates, Inc.

Public Notice Comments;
Note 1 License to cover. Engineering Amendment filed 07/11/2011

Cavell, Mertz & Associates, Inc.
Copyright 2025



